
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Respite Program Calendar 2023-2024 

Date/Time Length Notes  

Thursday, August 17, 2023 — Wednesday, August 23, 2023 6 Days-142 hrs Summer Program 

Friday, October 6, 2023 — Monday, October 9, 2023 3 Days-69 hrs Columbus Day 

Friday, November 10, 2023 – Sunday, November 12, 2023 2 Days-45 hrs Veteran’s Day  

Tuesday, December 26, 2023 – Saturday, December 30, 2023 4 Days-93 hrs Holiday Week 

Friday, January 12, 2024 – Monday, January 15, 2024 3 Days-69 hrs Martin Luther King’s Day 

Friday, February 16, 2024—Monday, February 19, 2024 3 Days-69 hrs President’s Day 

Friday, March 22, 2024 – Sunday, March 24, 2024 2 Days-45 hrs Spring Weekend 

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 – Sunday, April 28, 2024 4 Days-93 hrs Spring Holiday 

Friday, May 17, 2024 – Sunday, May 19, 2024 2 Days-45 hrs Late Spring Weekend 
  

Taking the Bus to and from Camp:  
• Going to Wagon Road Camp: 

o Check-in time: 6:00pm  
o Check-in Site: Milbank, 14-32 West 118th Street, NY, NY 10026 
o Bus Loading Schedule:  

Begin 6:30pm Departure 7:30pm 
o Arrival at Wagon Road Camp: 8:30pm 

Wagon Road, 431 Quaker Road, Chappaqua, NY 10514 

• Returning Home from Wagon Road Camp: 
o Bus leaves Wagon Road Camp at 3:45pm 
o Arrives at Milbank between 4:45 & 5:00pm: Milbank, 14-32 West 118th Street, NY, NY 

10026 
o Access-A-Ride trips home from the center should be scheduled for no earlier than 5:15pm 

to account for traffic patterns returning to the city. 

Parents Driving Campers to and from Camp:  
• Drop off at Wagon Road Camp: 431 Quaker Road, Chappaqua, NY 10514 

o Check-in time: no earlier than 7:30pm on first day of session; can be scheduled for any time 
during program session beginning Day 2, just let us know when you’re on your way.  

• Pick up at Wagon Road Camp: 
o Check-out time: no later than 2:00pm on final day of session; can be scheduled for any time 

during program session, just let us know when you’re on your way.  


